BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

| In the Matter of the Complaint of Southern | | | | |) | |
|---|----------|-------------|---------------|-------|---|----------------------------|
| Pioneer | Electric | Company Aga | ainst the K | ansas |) | |
| Power | Pool | Regarding | Bypass | and |) | Docket No. 17-KPPE-092-COM |
| Duplication of Service for 34.5kV Delivery to | | | | |) | |
| the City | of King | man. | | |) | |

NON-DISCLOSURE CERTIFICATES OF SOUTHERN PIONEER ELECTRIC COMPANY

Southern Pioneer Electric Company, ("Southern Pioneer") hereby files its non-disclosure certificates for the following individuals:

Terri Pemberton Glenda Cafer

Respectfully Submitted,

Lindsay A. Shepard (#23276)
Executive Vice President – General Counsel
Southern Pioneer Electric Company
P.O. 430
Ulysses, Kansas 67880
(620) 424-5206 telephone
(620) 356-4306 facsimile
lshepard@pioneerelectric.coop

|s| 7erri Pemberton

Glenda Cafer (#13342) (785) 271-9991 Terri Pemberton (#23297) (785) 232-2123 CAFER PEMBERTON LLC 3321 SW 6th Avenue Topeka, Kansas 66606 Facsimile (785) 233-3040 glenda@caferlaw.com terri@caferlaw.com

ATTORNEYS FOR SOUTHERN PIONEER ELECTRIC COMPANY

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing document was served upon the parties to this proceeding by email or U.S. Mail, postage prepaid, this 13th day of February 2017.

|s| 7erri Pemberton

Terri Pemberton

APPENDIX A

Docket No. 17-KPPE-092-COM THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS NONDISCLOSURE CERTIFICATE

| I, Terri Pemberton | , have been presented a copy of the Protective |
|--|--|
| Order issued in Docket No. 17-KPPE-092-C | OM on the 27th day of September 2016. |
| I have requested review of confider | ntial information produced in the above-mentioned |
| docket on behalf of Southern Pioneer El | ectric Company . |
| I hereby certify that I have read the a | bove-mentioned Protective Order and agree to abide |
| by its terms and conditions. | |
| Dated this 9th day of Febr | uary, 2016. 2017. |
| Terri Pemberton Attorney Printed name and title Signature | |
| Southern Pioneer Electric Compa Party/Employer 3321 SW 6th Ave Topeka, Kar | |
| Address (City, State and ZIP) (785) 232-2123 | |
| Telephone | |
| terri@caferlaw.com Email Address | N . |

APPENDIX A

Docket No. 17-KPPE-092-COM THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS NONDISCLOSURE CERTIFICATE

| I, | Blenda Cafer | , have been presented a copy of the Protective |
|----------------|---|--|
| Order issued | in Docket No. 17-KPPE-092-COM | on the 27th day of September 2016. |
| I hav | re requested review of confidential | information produced in the above-mentioned |
| docket on be | half of Southern Pioneer Electric | c Company |
| I here | eby certify that I have read the above | -mentioned Protective Order and agree to abide |
| by its terms a | and conditions. | |
| Dated | d this _9thday of <u>February</u> | , 2016. 2017. |
| Printe | nda Cafer Attorney | v |
| - | thern Pioneer Electric Company /Employer | Cafer Pemberton LLC |
| , | 21 SW 6th Ave Topeka, Kansas | 66606 |
| | ess (City, State and ZIP) | |
| | 5) 271-9991 phone | |
| | nda@caferlaw.com 1 Address | |